WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
1/21/2026 thru 1/21/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

26-002329 01/21/2026 00:18: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

26-002340 01/21/2026 03:30: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

26-002349 01/21/2026 07:44: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

26-002351 01/21/2026 08:12: TRANSPORT 100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
TRANSPORT

26-002354 01/21/2026 09:42: 911 HANGUP / MISUSE 800 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

26-002360 01/21/2026 10:32: PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY 500 BLOCK DUNLAP ST
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

26-002364 01/21/2026 10:53: SHOPLIFTING 1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
SHOPLIFTING

26-002367 01/21/2026 11:15: PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY 2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
TRESPASSING

26-002369 01/21/2026 11:27: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 300 BLOCK E CORK ST
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

26-002374 01/21/2026 12:03: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 600 BLOCK SHERLOCK TRCE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

26-002377 01/21/2026 12:33: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PAPERMILL RD/ TAFT AVE

26-002378

01/21/2026

12:38:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DRUG CASE

400 BLOCK HANDLEY BLVD



26-002382

26-002383

26-002384

26-002386

26-002387

26-002389

26-002394

26-002396

26-002402

26-002405

26-002406

26-002407

26-002411

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

13:00:

13:12:

13:24:

13:47:

13:53:

14:05:

15:07:

15:41:

17:55:

18:12:

18:36:

18:41:

19:07:

DRUG CASE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT
CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS
ROBBERY IN PROGRESS

AMHERST ST/ MEADOW BRANCH AVE

500 BLOCK FOX DR

FEATHERBED LN/ S PLEASANT VALLEY

600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

00 BLOCK E BOND ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK W GERMAIN ST

2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

500 BLOCK COLSTON PL

600 BLOCK DUNLAP ST



26-002415 01/21/2026 21:40:

26-002416 01/21/2026 22:08:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 1/27/2026
Page 2 of 2
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

27

300 BLOCK FARLEY CIR

400 BLOCK MEADOW BRANCH AVE



