

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

1/21/2026 thru 1/21/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date	Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
26-002329	01/21/2026	00:18:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-002340	01/21/2026	03:30:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
26-002349	01/21/2026	07:44:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS <i>ALL ANIMAL CALLS</i>	400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
26-002351	01/21/2026	08:12:	TRANSPORT <i>TRANSPORT</i>	100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
26-002354	01/21/2026	09:42:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE <i>911 HANGUP / MISUSE</i>	800 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
26-002360	01/21/2026	10:32:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY <i>PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY</i>	500 BLOCK DUNLAP ST
26-002364	01/21/2026	10:53:	SHOPLIFTING <i>SHOPLIFTING</i>	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
26-002367	01/21/2026	11:15:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY <i>TRESPASSING</i>	2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-002369	01/21/2026	11:27:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY <i>ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY</i>	300 BLOCK E CORK ST
26-002374	01/21/2026	12:03:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE <i>ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE</i>	600 BLOCK SHERLOCK TRCE
26-002377	01/21/2026	12:33:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	PAPERMILL RD/ TAFT AVE
26-002378	01/21/2026	12:38:	DRUG CASE	400 BLOCK HANDLEY BLVD

DRUG CASE

26-002382	01/21/2026 13:00:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	AMHERST ST/ MEADOW BRANCH AVE
26-002383	01/21/2026 13:12:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	500 BLOCK FOX DR
26-002384	01/21/2026 13:24:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	FEATHERBED LN/ S PLEASANT VALLEY
26-002386	01/21/2026 13:47:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
26-002387	01/21/2026 13:53:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
26-002389	01/21/2026 14:05:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
26-002394	01/21/2026 15:07:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	00 BLOCK E BOND ST
26-002396	01/21/2026 15:41:	CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
26-002402	01/21/2026 17:55:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS	00 BLOCK W GERMAIN ST
26-002405	01/21/2026 18:12:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-002406	01/21/2026 18:36:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	2900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-002407	01/21/2026 18:41:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	500 BLOCK COLSTON PL
26-002411	01/21/2026 19:07:	BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS ROBBERY IN PROGRESS	600 BLOCK DUNLAP ST

26-002415	01/21/2026 21:40:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY <i>LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY</i>	300 BLOCK FARLEY CIR
26-002416	01/21/2026 22:08:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	400 BLOCK MEADOW BRANCH AVE

Total Number of Calls: **27**

Printed: **1/27/2026**

Page 2 of 2

Version 10.1 - Call Agency